EDDIE BAZA CALVO RAY TENORIO
Governor Lieutenant Governor
@//f(’(’rl///ﬁ(’ (5?!’(’/’//(’/ //53/(///!
Honorable Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D. JUN 0 b 2013
Speaker
I Mina'trentai Dos Na Liheslaturan Gudhan
155 Hesler Street
Hagatna, Guam 96910 =
Lt
RE: Board Appointment L?',:;
.
Dear Madame Speaker: ~

By virtue of the authority vested in me pursuant to the Organic Act of Guam and thew
local laws applicable to the following position, I am pleased to transmit the following
appointment and supporting documents for:

APPOINTEE: Robert Perron
POSITION: Member, Guam Environmental Protection Agency
Board

TERM LENGTH:  Three (3) years

TERM SERVED: November 29, 2012 to November 28, 2015

The appointment is subject to the consent of I Liheslaturan Gudhan. Please schedule a
hearing at your earliest convenience.

117 -2~ 4‘«(00\ Senseramente,

Office of the Speakar
hdﬁ) . Wo% Put,Ed.D.

Dese_ (2 &[ l

Tine_ X SUFP J

Received wi%\x‘ EDDIE BAZA CALVO
I Maga’lahen Gudhan
Governor of Guam

Enclosure

Ricardo J. Bordallo Governor’s Complex * Adelup, Guam 96910
Tel: (671)472-8931 « Fax: (671) 477-4826 « www.governor.guam.gov « calendar.guam.gov
4 ,,.’3 9 “ Eddie Baza Calvo



RAY TENORIO
Lieutenant Governor

EDDIE BAZA CALVO
Governor

Mr. Robert Perron
165 Marata Suite 202
Tumon, Guam 96913

RE: Board Appointment
Dear Mr. Perron:

Thank you for your commitment to serve the people of Guam. The Calvo Tenorio
administration is facing unprecedented challenges, both near and long-term. The task ahead of
us will require the collective efforts of the best minds who will have the courage to make tough
decisions for the good of all our people. I hereby appoint you to serve in the Calvo Tenorio
administration as:

Member, Guam Environmental Protection Agency Board
Term: Three (3) years
Term Served: November 29, 2013 to November 28, 2015

This appointment is subject to the advice and consent of I Liheslaturan Guihan. Please contact the
Office of the Governor at 472-8931 for further processing.

Senseramente,

) 4

EDPITE BAZA CALVO
I Magua’lahen Gudhan
Governor of Guam

Ricardo J. Bordallo Governor's Complex ¢ Adelup, Guam 96910
Tel: (671) 472-8931 « Fax: (671) 477-4826 « www.governor.guam.gov » calendar.guam.gov
u Eddie Baza Calvo



OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR
GUAM

Boards & Commissions Nomination Information

The following information is required for submission to the Speaker of / Liheslaturan Guahan in
accordance with Title 4, Guam Code Annotated Section 2103.5:

'NOMINEE INFORMATION | |
Last Name /0622,01\) First {26 LMJLT | M.1. /L} Date Y- )2-2.013

| Phone E-mail Address FPQ“"OY\ e, Jte. Net

 Apartment/Unit # 203

Position to which Appointment

is Made Gurm. Eovironmente /‘)AQTCLTJ o ﬁ/ewc)( Loced
Are you a citizen of the United <z - If no, are you authorized to work in = 1
States? YES X NO L 4 Uso YES! ]  NO []
'EDUCATION
High School City/State
? Par t1ig h Y &éﬁ-a?«_ GRove | mnJ
Did you , —
From 159 To 473 graduate? YES X NO  Degree D:)oénma
College VAR 6WS City/State
From To Did you YES[ NO X Degree
graduate? = 9 MNONME

Rev. 02-2013 l1/Page



EDUCATION

Rev. 02-2013

Graduate .
School City/State
Did you
From To graduate? YES |
Other .
Degree City/State
From To graduate'? YES
EMPLOYMENT HISTORY
(1) Present Position
Employer Guahau Waste Couvtrel «I““,
Dates
Address Hrtmers Trdectiicl Paa ik Held
(2) Previous Position
Employer )'Ufw 5’1)&5&.;;:., mbél Ll fwg___
Address a:ltgs
(3) Previous SPeRLy Lwrvac Position
Employer
Add Dates
ress Joorthwest field -~ Guam Held
(4) Previous Position
Employer
Address g:ltgs
(5) Previous Position
Employer
Address 3:}38
PRIOR GOVERNMENT OF GUAM SERVICE
Agen Phone
gency Guarm EPA
Address 7";),,‘4,. , Gurm
Job Title (Board Memsel From: 3603

NO! | Degree
NO' | Degree

Ppesidest / GERERAL MpnnTeR.

Apar( 2003 - Present

Pﬂ»ﬁ‘;?c!}.-c.tw'(_
JEG4 Qoo

If;c'l_ﬁ- é“‘?} weefl

197%- 1993

To PRese~t



PRIOR GOVERNMENT OF GUAM SERVICE

Agency Phone

Address

Job Title From: To

_PRIOR GOVERNMENT SERVICE (EXCLUDING GOVERNMENT OF GUAM)

Agency Phone
/voaféf

Address

Job Title From: To

Agency Phone

Address

Job Title From: To

TRAINING
Institute/Seminars/On-the-Job Training: Date
TRansfea STATION Mémjeg, Cowsse - Swanrsa - ol

Qeqfcé)..; Jysrcm; }/Vlﬁ.vcqu_ Cowase - Swrva Aol

MOLO - MAansrcerRr oF LAwdHil operqfrons Cowtse- Scwhut QoL

AWARDS
List all educational, professional, civic awards, and recognition for public service:
CERTIFIED TRansFeh STATION MArAGER =~ Swans s

Cenphfied ﬂ‘»«?g /ch,ycc.wj 5),572”5 Mt eeh- SWALA
CenFicd LardFitl Operations A GaR (/“6!.03 -~ Stean g

Rev. 02-2013 3P a



PROFESSIONAL INVOLVEMENT

List involvement on a local/national/international level, list organization, activities participated in, offices held:

SWALA memBReR_

COMMUNITY / CIVIC INOVLEMENT

List organizations, activities, participated in, offices held
f’ R‘Cycé& FOG‘,A)‘_? Dikectolr
Qof“;’ Cleb oF Gleam. meEmBER.

PUBLICATIONS AND PRESENTATIONS

List any published articles, papers delivered at professional meetings, etc.:

MILITARY SERVICE (PLEASE ATTACH FORM DD-214)
Branch Almy From g3y To 1973

Rank at Discharge E-4 Type of Discharge Howszel (e

Rev. 02-2013 4|Page



OTHER INFORMATION

(1) Have you ever been found guilty of a felony in any court, whether within or without
the United States?

If so, please specify in detail:

Address of the court:

YES

Date of Conviction:

NO X

Specific infraction committed:

(2) Have you ever been declared mentally incompetent by any court, whether within or
without the United States?

if so, please specify in detail the reasons and facts related to such declaration:

YES

(3) Have you ever been found not guilty or not punishable in any criminal proceedings by
reason of insanity?

YES

(4) Have you ever been confined to a mental institution for any reason? YES |

If so, please specify in why the appointing authority believes you that you are not suffering from any mental iliness or

affliction:

Rev. 02-2013

SIFag



Statement of Financial Interests

TO: Governor Eddie Baza Calvo

Ricardo J. Bordallo Governor’s Complex

Adelup, Guam 96910

FROM: Reberr nron

O I have no financial interest in any business

¥ I do have interest(s) in the following business(es):

Name and address of business interest:

Type and amount of interest

Guahaw Wast< Contiol ZLuwc - fA0men /73 shates
Guaheo LWagte /2¢¢;‘c0~7 4L ¢ - Hrhmort QZ.
RG‘Mc Assocrates L2C.- ﬁms.-.-/g -33'/5'7‘
Pc'&ol.u.._ Loles © Services -‘th.n...,:u-) 49 7.
@w?/ /ﬂmuvL Y(z-20(3
Signature Date
Rev. 02-2013 6|Page



Statement of Tax Liabilities

TO: Governor Eddie Baza Calvo

Ricardo J. Bordallo Governor’s Complex

Adelup, Guam 96910

FROM: Robert Penron

® I have no delinquent or past due tax liabilities:

0O I do have delinquent or past due tax liabilities:

Name and address of business interest:

Type and amount of interest

| Gtanlens liaste Conthol foc - (Hthmot 17> sheaas
Ctechan Liagte 'Q«,«.c:.j Jle - HARmen 2)-
Rem <« Asseiates  LLE ~ Thnvo w/q B3h)
p&iu‘up\ S‘,Q -~ -SC/‘UJ&‘. - T:f»lwx""§ qci‘/o
[l 112 oz
Signature Date
Rev. 02-2013 71Page



AFFIDAVIT

I, the undersigned, first being duly sworn on oath, do hereby depose and say that: (1) | have read and reviewed the
information contained in the attached Appointment/Nomination letter from the Governor of Guam; (2) that the matters
contained in the Appointment/Nomination letter, together with all attachments thereto, are true and correct; and (3) that

this Affidavit is made for the purpose of complying with the requirements of 4 G.C.A. Section 2103.5.

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of Guam that the foregoing is, to the best of my knowledge, true and

correct.

Signature QL_‘{ /0 Date
A/ ermen_ Y-15-3013

S yeal(- %> [MANDI DANYLLE MUNOZ
bog T NOTARY PUBLIC
o o In and for Guam, US.A.
v Q v g : { My Commission Expires: April 02, 2616
T P.G. Box 20701 Barrigada, Guam 96921

RS NOTARY PUBLIC

Rev. 02-2013 8|Page



Government of Guam
GUAM POLICE DEPARTMENT
RECORDS & IDENTIFICATION SECTION
P.O. Box 23909
Guam Main Facility, Guam 96921

April 12,2013

SUBJECT: CRIMINAL HISTORY RECORD

NAME:| Robert A PERRON
DATE OF BIRTH: | [ FINGERPRINT #: | 194-105

- The individual has no record of criminal conviction(s) in GPD files that are subject
to Guam law and rules and regulations of the Department.

****************NOTHING FOLLOWS*****************

THIS INFORMATION MAY BE LIMITED TO A LOCAL CRIMINAL OFFENSE ONLY AND IS NOT INTENDED FOR USE FOR ANY LOCAL,
STATE, OR FEDERAL LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY. THIS CLEARANCE DOES NOT REFLECT ARREST(S) PENDING ADJUDICATION.

}2( By Direction : et
The absence of an original GUAM POLICE FRED E BORDALLO, JR
I . - i . * .
eatn (s police clearance. CHIEF OF POLICE



SUPERIOR COURT OF GUAM

Guam Judicial Center ® 120 West O 'Brien Drive e Hagatfia, Guam 96910

Telephone (671) 475-3370
Fax (671)477-1500

RICHARD B. MARTINEZ
Clerk of Courts

Name: ROBERT A.PERRON

st ID# GUAM DL#-ate of Birth: -

CERTIFICATE OF SEARCH

The undersigned Clerk hereby certifies the following results of a diligent search of the records of this Court:

Criminal Cases: Civil Cases:
A. ¥l  No Case Found. A. [ ] NoCase Found
B. 1. Criminal Case No. B. 1. Civil Case No. CV0892-04
2. Criminal Case No. 2. Civil Case No.
3. Criminal Case No. 3. Civil Case No.
4. Criminal Case No. 4. Civil Case No.
5. Criminal Case No. 5. Civil Case No.
Criminal Record: Page of Civil Record: Page of

Request for further information may be addressed at the Records Division of the Superior Court of Guam,
Guam Judicial Center, 120 West O’Brien Drive, Hagatna, Guam. Hours of operation are Monday — Friday,
8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. Closed Saturday, Sunday and local/federal holidays. Court Clearances are Non-
Refundable.

pated: APRIL 12, 2013 RICHARD B. MARTINEZ
Clerk of Courts

Deputy Cler f,,/’/

/
Prepared By: JMI;Z/

original Court Seal
invalidates this
document



C. F. BRIGGS
Brigadier Gen , USA






